Ø148108

Record

Recording requested By PATRICK BARRETT BYRNES

Lincoln County - NV Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 297 Page-

# Patrick Byrnes

**GRANTEE:** 

Parcel Number: 003-121-32

## **Quit Claim**

We , Patrick Barrett Byrnes (Grantor) and Julianna Graff Byrnes (Grantor) do hereby quit-claim to Patrick Byrnes (Grantee) for good and valuable consideration, the following described tract of land located in Caliente, Lincoln County, Nevada.

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW %) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4)

OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY,

**NEVADA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:** 

PARCEL 4D AS SHOWN UPON PARCEL MAP FOR RONAL YOUNG RECORDED APRIL 7, 1999 IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 205, AS FILE 112579.

#### Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

Witness the hand of said grantor this.

Patrick Barrett Byrnes

ไซlianna Graff Byrnes

State of 1 How

on Experien: MWM 1,2017

AIMEE HUNTBACH Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 663877 My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2017

State of Utah

County of Salt Lake.

Putal Barrett By
7-12-15

Subscribed and sworn/affirmed to before me this 22 day of July

by Patrick Barnett Byrnes

My Commission Expires: Dec 8th 2018



### DOC # DV-148108

07/28/2015

Recording requested By PATRICK BARRETT BYRNES

03:56 PM

#### Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - M
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recor
a) 003 - (21 - 32	
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$40.0 Recorded By AE RPTT:
c)	Book - 297 Page - 0282
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single	Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Ple	ex Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm	'l/Ind'l Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile	e Home Notes: Vivice Decree
Other	1400
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	* Hereules " cai
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value	
Transfer Tax Value:	, i / s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	8
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 37	75 090 Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	ransfer between formal spouses
in compliance with a d	ocrep of divorip
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfe	
	wledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
	ormation provided is correct to the best of their
	by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
	the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed
	nal tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
	to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additiona	
\ \	i amount owed.
Signature Fatriel Barrett Beggie	- Capacity <u>Fran</u> tee
Signature (wise (asset)	Capacity Crunito
Simustana	, , , , , ; , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature	Capacity
CELLED CONTROP INDODUCTOR	ON BUVER (OR ANTEEN INDORATEDOR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	th Byrnes Print Name: Patrick Barrett Byrnes
	Address: 860 W. Pantani Ct
City: Highland	City: Midvale
State: UT Zip: 84003	State: UT Zip: 84047
ACLED AND MEDICAL TO A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	
	CORDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: